

## ALVIN GIROIR OCTOBER 12, 1948—FEBRUARY 12, 2012

Alvin Giroir of Jackson, Louisiana was an avid supporter of the Babe Ruth program. He went above and beyond to ensure the kids in his community were able to reap the many benefits that come from participating in Babe Ruth Baseball and Softball.

Over his 33+ years of involvement with Babe Ruth League, he served as an umpire, League President, Assistant State Commissioner and Assistant Regional Commissioner.

In 2010, he was inducted into the Babe Ruth League International Hall of Fame.

Alvin retired from the Feliciana Forensic Facility after 34 years of service and was formerly employed by the East Feliciana's Sheriff's Department and the East Feliciana's District Attorney's Office.

Alvin lived for and dearly loved his family. He always met people with a smile and a helping hand.



